1982 TOWA POLL "BOOK

PUBLISHED ARTICLES BASED UPON RESULTS OF THE IOWA POLL

A Survey taken for the Des Moines Register

Glenn H. Roberts - Director of The Iowa Poll



IS-32

IP-250
IP-250
IP-250
IP-250

IP-250
IP-250

IP-250
IP-250
IP-250

IP-250
IP-250

IP-251
IP-251

IP-250

IP-251

15-33
18-33

IP-252
IP-252
IP-252
IP-252
IP-252

IP-253
IP-253

IP-253
IP-253
IP-253
IP-253

IP-254
IP-254

I1S-34

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday

Monday

Sunday

Sunday
Monday

Sunday
Monday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday

Monday
Sunday
Sunday
Sunday

Sunday
Sunday

Sunday

02/07/82

03/14/82
03/21/82
03/21/82
03/28/82

03/28/82
0l4/04/82

04/11/82
04/11/82
04/18/82

05/02/82
05/09/82

05/16/82
05/23/82

05/24/82

05/30/82

08/01/82
08/02/82

09/12/82
09/13/82
09/19/82
09/26/82
10/03/82

10/10/82
10/10/82

10/11/82
10/17/82
10/17/82
10/24/82

10/31/82
10/31/82

11/21/82

1982 IOWA POLL RELEASES

Vote Coalition For Reagan Fades In Iowa

.Conlin Leads Field In Poll For Governor

Reagan Favor Still Sinking In Iowa Poll

Poll Has Good, Bad News For Jepsen

Huge Bills Of Winter Past Spur Iowans To
Tighten Up

Towans Take Stock Of IRAs

It's Too Early To See Benefits Of Program,
Reagan Tells Nation

Attention Tax Cheaters: IRS Knows You're There

By 2 To 1, Iowans Want Parole System Abolished

Towa Poll's Surprising Finding
--Half Of Iowa Adults Say They're Fat

They Say They'd Rather Be In Iowa

We Can't Print What You Read

Conlin Holds Big Vote Lead In Iowa Poll
Fierce, Delicate Battle For Democrats' Hearts

They'll Give Their Vote, But Not Their Trust

Poll Finds Most Iowans Prefer Death Over Living
After Nuclear Holocaust

Poll Indicates Tax Situation Hurts Conlin
President Posts Gain In Iowa Poll

Strong Lead By Branstad Over Conlin

Race Tight For Iowa's 2nd Highest Post

Iowans Less Favorable To Israel After Invasion
Reagan As Campaign Issue May Not Work: Iowa Poll
Poll: Most Iowans Want Legal Betting

Conlin Cuts Branstad Lead In New Iowa Poll

Absence Of TV Pro Football Not Major Problem
For Iowans

Iowa Poll Puts Evans, Cutler In Close Race

Poll: Duncan, Fry "Beat" Reagan

TIowans Tell Tax Increase Preference

Poll Surveys Iowans On Burning Issue

Iowa Poll: Governor's Race A Tossup
Iowans Favor Democrats, Prefer Incumbents
In Congressional Race: Poll

Democrats Key To Victory For Branstad

1040

1011
1042
1043

1044
1045

1046

1047
1048

1049
1050
1051

1052
1053

1054

1055

1056
1057

1058

1059
1060
1061

1062
1063
1064

1065
1066

1067
1068
1069
1070

1071




255

295
255
255
255

Sunday

Monday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday

1982 IOWA POLL RELEASES (Continued)

12/19/82

12/20/82
12/25/82
12/26/82
12/27/82

Iowans No Scrooges, Plan To Spend Like The
Dickens On Yule Gifts

Iowans In Poll Back Gas Tax Boost

Iowa's Waffle Tradition Fading Out?

Most Iowans Think Reagan Shouldn't Run

Iowans In Poll Oppose 2 Key Reagan Aims

1072

1073
1074

1075
1076




TOMA POLL RELEASES = 1903

SUBJECT INDEX

Release No. ~ Release No.
oproval Ratings ‘
Duncan, Donnie - ELEBEECTTONS
ISU Basketball coach 1066
Attorney General - Towa
Fry, Hayden - Trial heats: :
U of I Basketball coach 1066 Main election - 1058 1063
Conlin vs Miller 1069
Grassley, Chs. - U.S. Senator 1043
Republican primary - :
Jepsen, Roger - U.S5. Senator 1043 Conlin vs VanBeek 1052
Ray, Robert - Iowa Governor 1043 Governor - Iowa
Debates 1069
Reagan, Ronald - U.S. President 1040 1042
1057 1061 Issues in main election 1053 1056
1069 1075 1058 1063
1069
jooks/Iowan's Reading Habits 1051 Post-election analysis 1071
Sex issue 1053 1069
carter, Jimmy - Former President 1071
Responsibility for Recession 1042 1069
Tax issue 1056 1058
1063 1069
’hristmas 1072 1074 1071
Trial heats:
Main election -
Jonserving Energy 1044 Branstad vs Conlin 1041 1052
1056 1058
1063 1069
Jeath vs. Life After a :
Nuclear Holocaust 1055 Branstad vs Campbell 1041 1052
Branstad vs Fitzgerald 1041 1052
Dieting 1049
Branstad vs Kinley 1041
Economy - Iowa 1042 1046 Branstad vs Harkin 1041
1057 1061
1069 1072 Democratic primary -
Campbell, Conlin,
Fitzgerald, Harkin, Kinley 1041 1052
Economy - U.S. 1042 1046
1047 1057 Lieutenant Governer - Iowa
1060 Trial heats:
Main election -
Pope vs Anderson 1058 1059
1063 1069

1071



I, ECTTION'S continued

Democratic primary -
Anderson vs Rapp

Republican primary -
Craft vs Pope

scretary of State - Iowa
Trial heats:
Republican primary -
Johnson vs 0Odell

.S. President, 1984 Race
Trial heats:
Democratic Caucus: Mondale,
Kennedy, Cranston, Glenn,
Hart, Hollings, Askew

Reagan vs Mondale, Glenn,

Kennedy
Bush vs Mondale, Glenn,
Kennedy
Kennedy's Withdrawal
.S. Representatives, 1982 Races
1st District, Leach vs Gluba

2nd District, Tauke vs Appel

3rd District, Evans wvs Cutler

4th District,
Smith

Readinger vs

5th Didtrict, Danker vs Harkin

6th District, Bremer vs Bedell
‘nvironment
Leaf burning

Soil Conservation

farm Policy

1052

1052

1052

1075

1075

1075

1075

1065
1070

1065
1070

1065
1070

1065
1070

1065
1070

1065
1070

1068

1042

1042

1069

1069

1069

1069

1069

1069

1057

Release No

Food Stamps/Welfare

Foreign Policy

1042

Distrust Toward the Soviet Union 1076

Nuclear Weapons

U.S. Working Toward Peace

Gasoline Tax

Grassley, Charles-U.S. Senator
Approval Rating

Heating Bills

Highway/Road Construction

Holiday Spending

Income Tax Returns

Iowans' Weight Problem

Iowa-Where Iowans Prefer to Live

IRAs-Individual Retirement Acnts.

Israel vs the PLO

Jepsen, Roger - U.S. Senator
Approval Rating

Jobs

Kennedy, Edward
Withdrawal from 1984 Race

Leaf Burning

1076

1076

1073

1043

1044

1042
1069
1076

1072

1047

1049

1050

1045

1060

1043

1046
1076

1075

1068

10
10

10

1C




BJECT INDEX continued

litary
MX Missile

Selling of Arms
Spending

Weapons Buildup
Missile

w Federalism
clear Weapons
Freeze Movement

Life After Nuclear War

MX Missiles

U.S.~Russia Working Toward Peace
rimutuel Betting

role System

liticians: Are they truthful? ‘
blic Works Projects

y, Robert D. - Governor
Approval Rating

Stand on Parimutuel Betting

agan, Ronald - President
Approval Rating

Release No.

1076
1060

1042 1060

1076

1076

1042

1055

1055

1076

1076

1062

1048

1054

1066
1073

1043
1069
1076

1043

1062

1040 1042

1057 1061
1069 1075

As a Democratic Campaign Issue

Farm Policy

Reagan - continued
Foreign Policy
New Federalism Proposal

Presidency - Benefits the Rich

Responsibility for Recession

Second Term

Responsibility for Recession

Soil Conservation - Environment

Sports
Football Coaches Duncan and
Pry! v8 Polibticians
Interest in Pro Football Strike
Parimutuel Betting (Horse and

Dog Racing)

Taxes

Effect of New Federalism on
State Taxes

Gas Tax Increase

Income Tax Returns

State Tax Increase

Waffle Tradition

Weight Problems of Iowans

Winter Utility Bills

1061

1042 1057

1042
1042

1042 1075

1042 1061

1069

1075 1076

1042
1069

1061

1042

1066

1064

1062

1042

1073 1076

1047

1067
1074
1049

104y



	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06

