## 1982 IOWA POLL BOOK

PUBLISHED ARTICLES BASED UPON RESULTS OF THE IOWA POLL

A Survey taken for the Des Moines Register

## 1982 IOWA POLL RELEASES

IS-32	Sunday	02/07/82	Vote Coalition For Reagan Fades In Iowa	1040
IP-250	Sunday	03/14/82	Conlin Leads Field In Poll For Governor	1041
IP-250	Sunday	03/21/82	Reagan Favor Still Sinking In Iowa Poll	1042
IP-250	Sunday	03/21/82	Poll Has Good, Bad News For Jepsen	1043
IP-250	Sunday	03/28/82	Huge Bills Of Winter Past Spur Iowans To	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Tighten Up	1044
IP-250	Sunday	03/28/82	Iowans Take Stock Of IRAs	1045
IP-250	Sunday	04/04/82	It's Too Early To See Benefits Of Program,	
			Reagan Tells Nation	1046
IP-250	Sunday	04/11/82	Attention Tax Cheaters: IRS Knows You're There	1047
IP-250	Sunday	04/11/82	By 2 To 1, Iowans Want Parole System Abolished	1048
IP-250	Sunday	04/18/82	Iowa Poll's Surprising Finding	
			Half Of Iowa Adults Say They're Fat	1049
IP-250	Sunday	05/02/82	They Say They'd Rather Be In Iowa	1050
IP-250	Sunday	05/09/82	We Can't Print What You Read	1051
IP-251	Sunday	05/16/82	Conlin Holds Big Vote Lead In Iowa Poll	1052
IP-251	Sunday	05/23/82	Fierce, Delicate Battle For Democrats' Hearts	1053
TD 050	Wandan.	05 (0) (80	Therefore Communication Washer Dark Mark There or Thomas	1054
IP-250	Monday	05/24/82	They'll Give Their Vote, But Not Their Trust	1054
IP-251	Sunday	05/30/82	Poll Finds Most Iowans Prefer Death Over Living	
11	Duilday	03, 30, 02	After Nuclear Holocaust	1055
IS-33	Sunday	08/01/82	Poll Indicates Tax Situation Hurts Conlin	1056
IS-33	Monday	08/02/82	President Posts Gain In Iowa Poll	1057
IP-252	Sunday	09/12/82	Strong Lead By Branstad Over Conlin	1058
IP-252	Monday	09/13/82	Race Tight For Iowa's 2nd Highest Post	1059
IP-252	Sunday	09/19/82	Iowans Less Favorable To Israel After Invasion	1060
IP-252	Sunday	09/26/82	Reagan As Campaign Issue May Not Work: Iowa Poll	1061
IP-252	Sunday	10/03/82	Poll: Most Iowans Want Legal Betting	1062
			The second secon	1062
IP-253	Sunday	10/10/82	Conlin Cuts Branstad Lead In New Iowa Poll	1063
IP-253	Sunday	10/10/82	Absence Of TV Pro Football Not Major Problem	1064
		10 111 100	For Iowans Iowa Poll Puts Evans, Cutler In Close Race	1065
IP-253	Monday	10/11/82		1066
IP-253	Sunday	10/17/82	Poll: Duncan, Fry "Beat" Reagan Iowans Tell Tax Increase Preference	1067
IP-253	Sunday	10/17/82		1068
IP-253	Sunday	10/24/82	Poll Surveys Iowans On Burning Issue	1000
IP-254	Sunday	10/31/82	Iowa Poll: Governor's Race A Tossup	1069
IP-254	Sunday	10/31/82	Iowans Favor Democrats, Prefer Incumbents	
	•		In Congressional Race: Poll	1070
IS-34	Sunday	11/21/82	Democrats Key To Victory For Branstad	1071

#### 1982 IOWA POLL RELEASES (Continued)

255	Sunday	12/19/82	Iowans No Scrooges, Plan To Spend Like The	
			Dickens On Yule Gifts	1072
255	Monday	12/20/82	Iowans In Poll Back Gas Tax Boost	1073
255	Saturday	12/25/82	Iowa's Waffle Tradition Fading Out?	1071
255	Sunday	12/26/82	Most Iowans Think Reagan Shouldn't Run	1075
255	Monday	12/27/82	Iowans In Poll Oppose 2 Key Reagan Aims	1076

# IOWA POLL RELEASES - 1982

## SUBJECT INDEX

Rele	ease N	0.	Excel on Wallay	Release	No.
oproval Ratings					
Duncan, Donnie - ISU Basketball coach	1066		ELECTIONS		
Fry, Hayden -			Attorney General - Iowa Trial heats:	1976.	
U of I Basketball coach	1066		Main election - Conlin vs Miller	1058 1069	1063
Grassley, Chs U.S. Senator	1043		Republican primary -		
Jepsen, Roger - U.S. Senator	1043		Conlin vs VanBeek	1052	
Ray, Robert - Iowa Governor	1043		Governor - Iowa Debates	1069	
Reagan, Ronald - U.S. President	10110	1042	Debabes	,000	
Reagan, Ronald - 0.5. Fresident	1057	1061	Issues in main election	1053	1056
	1069		135des III main election	1058	
Books/Iowan's Reading Habits	1051		Post-election analysis	1071	
Townson Durani dank			Sex issue	1053 1071	1069
arter, Jimmy - Former President	10112	1060		1011	
Responsibility for Recession	1042	1069	Tax issue	1056 1063	
Christmas	1072	1074	Trial heats: Main election -	1071	
Conserving Energy	1044		Branstad vs Conlin	1056	1052 1058 1069
Death vs. Life After a Nuclear Holocaust	1055		Branstad vs Campbell	1041	1052
			Branstad vs Fitzgerald	1041	1052
Dieting	1049		Branstad vs Kinley	1041	
Economy - Iowa		1046 1061	Branstad vs Harkin	1041	
		1072	Democratic primary - Campbell, Conlin, Fitzgerald, Harkin, Kinle	ev 1041	1052
Fooners II C	10112	1046	Lougerard, narkin, killi	0 1041	1072
Economy - U.S.		1057	Lieutenant Governer - Iowa		
	1060		Trial heats:		
			Main election - Pope vs Anderson		1059 1069
				1071	

Democratic primary - Anderson vs Rapp	1052		Food Stamps/Welfare	1042	
Republican primary - Craft vs Pope	1052		Foreign Policy Distrust Toward the Soviet Union	1076	
			Nuclear Weapons	1076	
retary of State - Iowa			U.S. Working Toward Peace	1076	
Republican primary - Johnson vs Odell	1052				
			Gasoline Tax	1073	
President, 1984 Race Crial heats: Democratic Caucus: Mondale, Kennedy, Cranston, Glenn,			Grassley, Charles-U.S. Senator Approval Rating	1043	
Hart, Hollings, Askew	1075		Heating Bills	1044	
Reagan vs Mondale, Glenn, Kennedy	1075		Ui abver/Pood Construction	1042	
Bush vs Mondale, Glenn, Kennedy	1075		Highway/Road Construction	1069	
ennedy's Withdrawal	1075		Holiday Spending	1072	
			norray spending	1012	
s. Representatives, 1982 Races st District, Leach vs Gluba	1065 1070	1069	Income Tax Returns	1047	
and District, Tauke vs Appel	1065 1070	1069	Iowans' Weight Problem	1049	
3rd District, Evans vs Cutler	1065 1070	1069	Iowa-Where Iowans Prefer to Live	1050	
th District, Readinger vs Smith	1065 1070	1069	IRAs-Individual Retirement Acnts.	1045	
th District, Danker vs Harkin	1065 1070	1069	Israel vs the PLO	1060	
th District, Bremer vs Bedell	1065 1070	1069	Jepsen, Roger - U.S. Senator Approval Rating	1043	
vironment	1068		Jobs	1046	
Leaf burning				1076	
Soil Conservation	1042		Kennedy, Edward Withdrawal from 1984 Race	1075	
rm Policy	1042	1057			
			Leaf Burning	1068	

BJECT INDEX continued	Release No.			
litary		As a Democratic Campaign Issue	1061	
MX Missile	1076	Farm Policy	1042	1057
Selling of Arms	1060			
		Reagan - continued		
Spending	1042 1060	Foreign Policy	1042	
Weapons Buildup	1076	MALE TO THE AMERICAN STREET	1042	
		New Federalism Proposal	1042	
Missile	1076	Presidency - Benefits the Rich	1042	1075
w Federalism	1010	Responsibility for Recession		1061
w rederalism	1042		1069	
clear Weapons		Second Term	1075	1076
Freeze Movement	1055			
Life After Mucleus Her		Responsibility for Recession		1061
Life After Nuclear War	1055		1069	
MX Missiles	1076	Soil Conservation - Environment	1042	
U.SRussia Working Toward Peac	e 1076	Sports		
		Football Coaches Duncan and Fry vs Politicians	1066	
rimutuel Betting	1062	Interest in Pro Football Strike	1064	
role System	1048	Parimutuel Betting (Horse and		
. 020 0,000	1040	Dog Racing)	1062	
liticians: Are they truthful?	1054			
Sees to the perfect, thereft, he as		Taxes		
blic Works Projects	1043 1066	Effect of New Federalism on State Taxes	1042	
	1069 1073 1076	Gas Tax Increase	1073	1076
				1010
y, Robert D Governor		Income Tax Returns	1047	
Approval Rating	1043	State Tax Increase	1067	
Stand on Parimutuel Betting	1062			
country when the year's 1-percentage and		Waffle Tradition	1074	
agan, Ronald - President		Weight Problems of Iowans	1049	
Approval Rating	1040 1042	- S	1049	
	1057 1061 1069 1075	Winter Utility Bills	1044	
			1011	